
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth. Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance (218) 336-8906 
Operations (218) 336-8905 

Fax (218) 336-8909 

Memorandum 


To: Bill Hanson 
School Board Members 

From: 

Date: 

Kerry M. Leider 

December 2, 2010 f7J~ 
Re: Bid #1197 - Asbestos Abatement - Phase 2 at Denfeld High School- Northern 

Environmental Services - Change Order #5 

Bid #1197 - Asbestos Abatement - Phase 2 at Denfeld High School was approved at the Regular 

School Board Meeting on July 20,2010 with a base bid of$42,015.00 


Change Order #5 to this bid is for removal ofconcrete flooring ad ACM TIS on pipes in the floor for 

the north bathroom pipe chases resulting in an increase of$6,800.00. 


Recommendation: 

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 

#1197 - Asbestos Abatement - Phase 2 at Denfeld High School adding $6,800.00 to the previously 

awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of$125,762.00. 


Attachment 


http:of$125,762.00
http:6,800.00
http:6,800.00
http:of$42,015.00


I 
Document G701/CMa™ ­

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: I:8l 
INITIAllON DATE: November II, 2010 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: I:8l 

ARCHITECT: I:8l 
CONTRACTOR: I:8l 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 8240 I 0082 FIELD: D 
CONTRACT DATE: July 20, 2010 OTHER:D 
CONTRACT FOR: Asbestos 
Abatement- Phase II 

... :tb~~ij~al ofconcrete fiooring and ACM TSlon pipes in the fioor for the North 2nd and 3rd floor 

··Th~ $ ____4:::2:z..:,0;-;;15:::.0:-:0_ 
N~~. . by .Oriied Change Orders $ ___-:-7.;-;6;z.;,9:-;:47;;.;..0:':-::0:­
Ihep~~~um~~~tfl!sChange Order was $ ___...:.1~18:z;,9",,62==-.0:-:0:-
The.CdUttallt sutnWihbiiiJricreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ ___-:-=-:6,.:.."8,..:,.00~.0,,...,0-
The fteW':C~tt~Jsiiiii hl~luding this Change Order will be $ ___-=1.::.;25:..z..,7;..;:;6.::.:2..:;..;00'­

ln~tontractTi#te will be increased by Zero (0) days. 

The date. pf Stibstaittial Completion as ofthe date ofthis Change Order therefore is 


-- - '. ,,-:"~, it~ .. !:>~.:;:: '.: ' : • • 
~OTE: nn~sllm.maty does not reflect changes m the Contract Sum, Contract Trrne or Guaranteed 
MaXimum Pripe\vhich have been authorized by Construction Change Directive. 

_. - . .'''', 

'~CNdTVAI.1D UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 
.'.;}l·;~l~on~~trois, Inc. 

ll~;Q~~RUCTI0t4 MANA~~~(l'1rtrl !Ulme)
2I5North 1$1~ en~~'koom 1 
DuMh,MN5 ... 

ADDRESS 

NES~NorthemEnvironmental Services ISD 709 
.QQtrr~OT08(Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) 

... '110S'7HjghWay'&7 215 North 1st Avenue East 
... Hibbirig,MN S5746 Duluth, MN 55802 

ADDRESS . l ADDRESS 

~ BY (Signature) BY (Signature) 
Rubin Rusco, President 
(Typed name) DATE: /I-I:f"-IO (Typed name) DATE: 

AlA Docum.nt G7011CMa'" -1992. Copyright C 1992 by The American institute of Arl::hitects. All rights ....erved. WARNING: Thl. AlA- Document Is 
prvtKtld by U.S. Copyl1lJht LIw Imllnttmfilonll Treltl... Unluthol13:1G I1produl:tlon or dlltl1butlon of thll AJA- Dol:umant, or Iny portIOn of It mlY 1 
result In ..v.... civil and criminal penaltln. and will be proucuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
software at 09:17:33 on 11/1112010 under Order No.3798725644_1 which expire. on 0512312011, and Is not for resale. 
User Note,: (842357042) 

http:Docum.nt
http:CNdTVAI.1D

